:-Plot No.l29/A Ankhol Patiya, Chhatrai-Kadi Road, Village: lndrad, Tal. : Kadi, Dist: Mehsana -38271 

CIN No : U271 OGJ200SPTC047144, PAN NO : AAFCA4596D 
Email:- info@anandseamless.com Web:- www.anandseamless.com M.: 90999 96854 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Fifty 
Thousand onlyt divide d nto 1,25,000( One Lac Twenty Five Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 

10/- each. 

The Paid up share cap1tal of the Company is Rs. 10,40,180/- (Rupees Ten Lacs Forty 
Thousand One Hundre d and Eighty only) divided into 1,04,018 (One Lac Four thousand and 

Eighteen) equity share of Rs. 10/- each 

4. CHANGE IN DIRECTORSHIP: 

There has been no change in the constitution of Board during the year. The structure of the Board 

remains the same. 

5. WEB LINK OF ANN UAL RETURN, IF ANY: 

In accordance with Sect1on 134{3)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013, the Annual Return of the